
 OFFICIAL - This document is a record of a Council decision or action and MUST be stored to SharePoint or a Corporate system.#

Tender Reference Date of Award
Date Tender 

Closed
Successful Tenderer Contract Details  Contract Amount (Inc GST) Contract Period

RFT000050 Road Resealing of Various Roads 2024-
25

22 November 2024 16 August 2024 Fulton Hogan Industries Pty Ltd Road Resealing on a program of roads across the Shire  $                                       898,819.20 As per program of works

RFT000053 Supply and Implementation of a SaaS 
based Event and Venue Booking Management 
System

16 December 2024
12 November 

2024
Programus Australasia Pty Ltd Ticketing software for events and venue bookings  $                                       253,000.00 

3 years, plus 3No. Options 
for extension of 1 year 
each

RFT000047 Cardinia Youth Hub Demolition (My 
Place)

18 December 2024 25 June 2024 Rhino the Wrecker Pty Ltd
Demolition of the Cardinia Youth Hub in James Street 
Pakenham

 $                                       138,336.00 As per program of works

Prestige Paving Pty Ltd Road Packages 01, 02, 03 and 05.  $                                   1,148,135.32 As per program of works

R & C Asphalt Paviling Pty Ltd Road Packages 04 and 06.  $                                       388,900.60 As per program of works

RFT000054 Construction of Old Gembrook Road, 
Durban Road and Sherriff Road

27 Februray 2025 4 December 2024 A1 Civil Pty Ltd
Construction of Old Gembrook Road, Durban Road 
and Sherriff Road in Emerald

 $                                   2,694,751.26 As per program of works

RFT000041 Management and Operation of the 
Cardinia Major Recreation Facilities

17 March 2025 29 October 2024 Aligned Leisure Pty Ltd
Management and operation of Cardinia Life, 
Pakenham Regional Tennis Centre, Officer Community 
Hub and the Seasonal Outdoor Pools.

 Confidential Award. 
3 years, plus 2No. Options 
for extensions of 3 years 
each.

RFT000068 Ambrose Street Emerald, Drainage and 
Partial Pavement Construction

18 March 2025 12 March 2025 Sure Constructions Pty Ltd
Drainage and partial pavement construction in 
Ambrose Street, Emerald.

 $                                       275,416.26 As per program of works

RFT000063 Simpson Road Vervale - Bridge 
Replacement

26 March 2025 12 February 2025 A1 Civil Pty Ltd Replacement of the bridge at Simpsons Road, Vervale  $                                       621,579.17 As per program of works

RFT000070 Construction of Bessie Creek Road 26 March 2025 18 March 2025 Sure Constructions Pty Ltd
Construction of Bessie Creek Road, phase 1 (Mount 
Eirene Road to Halifax Road) 

 $                                   1,019,219.01 As per program of works

RFT000066 Tyres, Wheel and associated services 1 April 2025 MAV
Bridgestone Australia, Michelin 
Australia, Tyrepower and National Tyres 
and Wheel.

Supply of tyres, wheels and associated services as 
required for Council fleet and maintenance trucks.

 As per scheduled rates Expiry 30 September 2027

RFT000060 Recycling Processing 14 April 2025 4 February 2025 Re.Group Pty Ltd
Facility recycling of fortnightly recyclables collections 
from residents.

 As per schedule of rates. 
2 years, plus 1No. Option 
for extension of 2 years.

RFT000061 Blackspot Program Safety Improvements 
- Army Road and Gembrook Road

14 April 2025
11 December 

2024
TDM Earthworks Pty ltd

Blackspot improvement works at Army Road and 
Gembrook Road

 $                                         82,975.46 As per program of works

RFT000062 Blackspot Program Safety Improvements 
- Leppitt Road Pakenham and Salisbury Road Upper 
Beaconsfield

14 April 2025
11 December 

2024
TDM Earthworks Pty ltd

Blackspot improvement works at Leppitt Road 
Pakenham and Salisbury Road Upper Beaconsfield.

 $                                       229,406.12 As per program of works

CT000584 Bulk Fuel, Fuel Card Services, Oils and 
Lubricants

14 April 2025 MAV
Ampol, Mini Tankers Australia, Wex 
Australia

Supply of Fuel, oil and lubricants and fuel card services 
as required for Council fleet and maintenance trucks.

 As per scheduled rates Expiry 31 January 2037

RFT000064 Cleaning and Internal Waste Services 19 May 2025 4 March 2025 Broadscope Facility Services Pty Ltd
Cleaning of Council owned and operated buildings 
including removal and sorting of waste.

 As per schedule of rates. 
3 years, plus 3No. Options 
for extension of 1 year 
each.

Asphalt Resurfacing Program 2024-25 (under Panel 
Contract RFT23-008)

17 February 2025 N/A


